

RMA Global Limited
ABN 69 169 102 523
Level 1, 112-114 Balmain Street

Cremorne, VIC, 3121

### RMA GLOBAL LIMITED (ASX: RMY)

## **ASX Statement**

19 November 2024

# RMA announces results of Share Purchase Plan

RMA Global Limited (ASX: RMY) (**RMA**) is pleased to announce the results of its share purchase plan (**SPP**) which opened on Friday, 1 November 2024 and closed at 5.00pm (Melbourne time) on Thursday, 14 November 2024.

RMA received applications totalling approximately A\$301,700 at an issue price of A\$0.048 per fully paid ordinary share in RMA (**Share**), which was the same issue price applicable to the institutional placement launched by RMA in conjunction with the SPP.

As a result, approximately 6,285,409 Shares will be issued on Thursday, 21 November 2024, representing approximately 1% of RMA's shares on issue.

Holding statements are expected to be dispatched and trading of the new Shares on ASX is expected to commence on Friday, 22 November 2024. New Shares will rank equally with existing fully paid ordinary shares in RMA from their date of issue

#### **Further Information**

This announcement was authorised for release by the Chairman of RMA Global Limited.

For further information contact:

Jim Crisera

Chief Executive Officer

Mobile +1 206 818 1728

Jim.Crisera@ratemyagent.com

**David Williams** 

Chairman

Mobile +61 414 383 593

dwilliams@kidder.com.au

#### About RateMyAgent

RateMyAgent (ASX: RMY) helps homeowners select trusted real estate professionals. Operating in Australia, New Zealand and the United States, RateMyAgent continues to lead the global market in championing agents that are dedicated to exceptional client service. RatemyAgent is both a platform for consumers to find and compare real estate professionals, and a powerful marketing tool for client-focused agents to build their reputation online. RateMyAgent is used by over 345,000 agents and over 9,800 real estate offices worldwide.

#### **Important Notices**

#### Not for release or distribution in the United States

This announcement has been prepared for publication in Australia and may not be released to U.S. wire services or distributed in the United States. This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction. Any securities described in this announcement have not been, and will not be, registered under the US Securities Act of 1933 and may not be offered or sold in the United States except in transactions exempt from, or not subject to, the registration of the US Securities Act and applicable US state securities laws.